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Accessibility 
Unity can offer statements in alternative formats such as statements in braille, large print or audio.  
Please contact us for more information.

Mrs Sally Oldham
Atherstone Town Council
Po Box 2000
Atherstone
CV9 1YN

Account Statement
01 May 2026 to 31 May 2026

Skip to transactions

Account Name: Atherstone Town Council

Sort Code: 608301

Account Number: 20490881

Swift Code (BIC): NWBKGB2L

IBAN:  GB93NWBK60023571418024

Summary**

Start balance Paid out Paid in End balance

£24,974.00 £34,165.23 £19,768.25 £10,577.02

Your arranged overdraft limit is £0.00

Go Paperless!

You can choose to receive online statements and we’ll notify you by email  
when they’re available. Contact us to switch to paperless statements.

Unity Trust Bank plc
PO Box 7193
Planetary Road
Willenhall
WV1 9DG

Call 0345 140 1000*

Email us@unity.co.uk

Visit www.unity.co.uk

*Our call centre opening hours are 9:00am to 5:00pm, Monday to Friday, excluding bank and public holidays in  
England and Wales. Calls are recorded and may be monitored for security, training and quality purposes.

**Please note it is your responsibility to check all statement entries and period end dates when reconciling your  
accounts for your own official accounting purposes.

Unity Trust Bank
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Transactions for Current T2 account 20490881

Date Type Details Paid Out £ Paid In £ Balance £

30/04/2026 Balance brought forward £0.00 £0.00 £24,974.00

01/05/2026 Direct Debit
Direct Debit (NORTH WARKS 
BC)

£296.00 £0.00 £24,678.00

01/05/2026 Credit CARTER JA £0.00 £449.25 £25,127.25

01/05/2026 Credit BISHOP S A £0.00 £144.00 £25,271.25

01/05/2026 Credit Dean Albrighton £0.00 £75.00 £25,346.25

05/05/2026 Direct Debit
Direct Debit (INTERNET FOR 
EVERY)

£122.69 £0.00 £25,223.56

05/05/2026 Credit Adrianne Lloyd £0.00 £450.00 £25,673.56

05/05/2026 Credit
Becca Kim Aesthetic Services 
Limite

£0.00 £413.00 £26,086.56

05/05/2026 Credit EVERITT LA £0.00 £740.50 £26,827.06

06/05/2026 Direct Debit Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) £11.43 £0.00 £26,815.63

06/05/2026 Direct Debit Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) £11.43 £0.00 £26,804.20

06/05/2026 Direct Debit Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) £11.43 £0.00 £26,792.77

06/05/2026 Direct Debit Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) £11.43 £0.00 £26,781.34

06/05/2026 Direct Debit Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) £11.43 £0.00 £26,769.91

06/05/2026 Direct Debit Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) £11.43 £0.00 £26,758.48

06/05/2026 Direct Debit Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) £11.43 £0.00 £26,747.05

06/05/2026 Direct Debit Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) £11.43 £0.00 £26,735.62

06/05/2026 Credit Emma Churms £0.00 £400.00 £27,135.62

08/05/2026 Fee Presentation Cheque Charge £15.00 £0.00 £27,120.62

08/05/2026 Credit Credit 000218 £0.00 £180.00 £27,300.62

08/05/2026 Credit M.G.EVANS+SONS L £0.00 £4,297.00 £31,597.62

11/05/2026 Credit
Post Office Cash Deposit 446205 
446205

£0.00 £808.00 £32,405.62

13/05/2026 Direct Debit Direct Debit (O2) £18.00 £0.00 £32,387.62

13/05/2026 Credit EMILYS £0.00 £608.00 £32,995.62

14/05/2026 Credit
ELITE ENERGY SOLUTIONS 
LTD

£0.00 £450.50 £33,446.12

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Syston Doors £2,953.20 £0.00 £30,492.92

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Arbury Plumbing £75.00 £0.00 £30,417.92

Unity Trust Bank
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Transactions for Current T2 account 20490881

Date Type Details Paid Out £ Paid In £ Balance £

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: TOM WHITE WASTE LT £119.71 £0.00 £30,298.21

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: St Marys Church £52.50 £0.00 £30,245.71

15/05/2026 Transfer B/P to: SLCC Enterprises £3,494.40 £0.00 £26,751.31

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Servicom (High Tec £1,544.40 £0.00 £25,206.91

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Servicom (High Tec £118.80 £0.00 £25,088.11

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Servicom (High Tec £793.80 £0.00 £24,294.31

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Servicom (High Tec £118.80 £0.00 £24,175.51

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Servicom (High Tec £158.40 £0.00 £24,017.11

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Servicom (High Tec £158.40 £0.00 £23,858.71

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Sara Bishop £201.60 £0.00 £23,657.11

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: PERENNIAL LANDSCAP £2,424.00 £0.00 £21,233.11

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Online Playgrounds £73.20 £0.00 £21,159.91

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Nigel Taylor £850.00 £0.00 £20,309.91

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Jack Turner £3,000.00 £0.00 £17,309.91

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Harvir Singh £405.00 £0.00 £16,904.91

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Harvey Pointon £400.00 £0.00 £16,504.91

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Harvey Pointon £600.00 £0.00 £15,904.91

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Harvey Pointon £470.00 £0.00 £15,434.91

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: ESPO £69.30 £0.00 £15,365.61

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: DANIEL BOULSTRIDGE £300.00 £0.00 £15,065.61

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: DGITS £216.00 £0.00 £14,849.61

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: MR ADAM BEALE £450.00 £0.00 £14,399.61

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Warwickshire Pensi £1,235.20 £0.00 £13,164.41

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: MRS C MESSENGER £795.58 £0.00 £12,368.83

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Natalie Coggins £977.00 £0.00 £11,391.83

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: MRS S A OLDHAM £2,595.03 £0.00 £8,796.80

15/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Restore Collective £1,000.00 £0.00 £7,796.80

Unity Trust Bank
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Transactions for Current T2 account 20490881

Date Type Details Paid Out £ Paid In £ Balance £

15/05/2026 Credit NORTH WARKS B C £0.00 £673.00 £8,469.80

15/05/2026 Transfer Transfer from 20490894 £0.00 £10,000.00 £18,469.80

18/05/2026 Direct Debit
Direct Debit (MAINSTREAM 
DIGITAL)

£6.00 £0.00 £18,463.80

18/05/2026 Direct Debit Direct Debit (BT GROUP PLC) £64.74 £0.00 £18,399.06

18/05/2026 Direct Debit
Direct Debit (SAGE SOFTWARE 
LTD)

£146.40 £0.00 £18,252.66

19/05/2026 Direct Debit Direct Debit (BRITISH GAS) £79.30 £0.00 £18,173.36

20/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Tiger Graphics £673.00 £0.00 £17,500.36

22/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Red Lion £500.00 £0.00 £17,000.36

22/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: NWBC £1,000.00 £0.00 £16,000.36

26/05/2026 Direct Debit Direct Debit (HMRC SDDS) £1,488.05 £0.00 £14,512.31

27/05/2026 Direct Debit Direct Debit (WATER PLUS) £68.89 £0.00 £14,443.42

27/05/2026 Credit CANIPA M £0.00 £80.00 £14,523.42

28/05/2026 Direct Debit
Direct Debit (SSE ENERGY 
SUPPLY)

£662.41 £0.00 £13,861.01

29/05/2026
Faster 
Payment Debit

B/P to: Clear Insurance £3,265.74 £0.00 £10,595.27

31/05/2026 Fee Service Charge £18.25 £0.00 £10,577.02

Unity Trust Bank
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Financial Services Compensation Scheme

For eligible organisations, your deposits held with Unity Trust Bank are protected up 
to £120,000 under the Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). For more 
information about eligibility and compensation provided by the FSCS, please visit: 
FSCS.org.uk or refer to our FSCS Information Sheet and Exclusions List at 
www.unity.co.uk/fscs

Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN  
(International Bank Account Number). These can be found at the top of this 
statement and are required to ensure that international banks can find the correct 
account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the 
transaction. The SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this 
account to receive international currency before allocating the payment to your 
account. Please call us on 0345 140 1000* for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concerns regarding fraud on your account, then please call the  
freephone number 0800 652 3839.

What happens when something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity account or our service, please get in touch  
with us on 0345 140 1000*. We aim to resolve any issues as soon as possible.

Additional Information

A copy of our interest rates can be found on our website 
www.unity.co.uk/interest-rates

A copy of our fees and charges can be found on our website 
www.unity.co.uk/terms-and-conditions

This information is also available by calling 0345 140 1000*. To help us improve 
our service and maintain security, we may monitor and/or record your telephone 
calls with us.

Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by 
the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. Unity Trust Bank 
is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570. Registered office: Four 
Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2JB. Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124.

*Our call centre opening hours are 9:00am to 5:00pm, Monday to Friday, excluding  
bank and public holidays in England and Wales. Calls are charged at local rate. Calls are  
recorded and may be monitored for security, training and quality purposes.  
© Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved. www.unity.co.uk

Unity Trust Bank
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Accessibility 
Unity can offer statements in alternative formats such as statements in braille, large print or audio.  
Please contact us for more information.

Mrs Sally Oldham
Atherstone Town Council
Po Box 2000
Atherstone
United Kingdom
CV9 1YN

Pre-notification statement
01 May 2026 to 31 May 2026

Skip to charges

Account Name: Atherstone Town Council

Sort Code: 608301

Account Number: 20490881

Dear Mrs Sally Oldham,

This letter outlines charges relating to the transactions and debit interest on your  
account between 01/05/2026 and 31/05/2026.

You can find full details of our fees and charges within the Standard Service Tariff  
on our website www.unity.co.uk/terms-and-conditions

The charges for this billing period are:**

Total charges £16.60

Total debit interest £0.00

To be debited from your account on 30/06/2026

Go Paperless!

You can choose to receive online statements and we’ll notify you by email  
when they’re available. Contact us to switch to paperless statements.

Unity Trust Bank plc
PO Box 7193
Planetary Road
Willenhall
WV1 9DG

Call 0345 140 1000*

Email us@unity.co.uk

Visit www.unity.co.uk

*Our call centre opening hours are 9:00am to 5:00pm, Monday to Friday, excluding bank and public holidays in  
England and Wales. Calls are recorded and may be monitored for security, training and quality purposes.

**Please note it is your responsibility to check all statement entries and period end dates when reconciling your  
accounts for your own official accounting purposes.

Unity Trust Bank



Page 2 of 3   

Additional information

Pre-notification of account charges

Type Count Charge

Automated Payments 30 £4.50

Faster Payments 32 £4.80

Manual 2 £0.30

Account Fee — £7.00

The combined account charge includes the following transaction types:

Automated Payments Bacs Credit (in) Direct Debit (out) Faster Payment Credit (in)

Faster Payments Standing Orders (out) Bill Payments (out)

Manual Cheques Credits

Account Fee
This is the standard charge for maintaining your account regardless  
of any transactions.

Total charge
These charges do not include cash or cheques paid in through the Post Office, Bank 
Counter or via our Freepost service.

Unity Trust Bank
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Interest and Charges

Our General Terms & Conditions state when we may apply charges or interest.
Further information about debit interest and other fees or charges can be found in 
our Standard Service Tariff.
Credit interest – AER stands for Annual Equivalent Rate and describes what the 
interest rate would be if interest was paid and compounded annually.
Debit interest – ABR stands for Above Base Rate and describes the rate charged 
annually above the Bank of England Base Rate.

Sending or Receiving Currency

You may be asked for your SWIFTBIC (Bank Identification Code) and IBAN 
(International Bank Account Number). These can be found at the top of this 
statement and are required to ensure that international banks can find the correct 
account to credit or debit funds.

When receiving currency into your Unity account, you must inform us of the 
transaction. The SWIFTBIC number relates to a central Unity account. We use this 
account to receive international currency before allocating the payment to your 
account. Please call us on 0345 140 1000* for more information.

Fraud Concerns

If you have any concerns regarding  
fraud on your account, then please call  
the freephone number 0800 652 3839.

What happens when  
something goes wrong?

If you have a problem with your Unity  
account or our service, please get in  
touch with us on 0345 140 1000*.  
We aim to resolve any issues as soon  
as possible.

Additional Information

A copy of our interest rates can be  
found on our website 
www.unity.co.uk/interest-rates

A copy of our fees and charges can be  
found on our website 
www.unity.co.uk/terms-and-conditions

This information is also available by  
calling 0345 140 1000*. To help us  
improve our service and maintain  
security, we may monitor and/or record  
your telephone calls with us.

Unity Trust Bank plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by 
the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. Unity Trust Bank 
is entered in the Financial Services Register under number 204570. Registered office: Four 
Brindleyplace, Birmingham, B1 2JB. Registered in England and Wales no. 1713124.

*Our call centre opening hours are 9:00am to 5:00pm, Monday to Friday, excluding  
bank and public holidays in England and Wales. Calls are charged at local rate. Calls are  
recorded and may be monitored for security, training and quality purposes.  
© Unity Trust Bank. All Rights Reserved. www.unity.co.uk

Unity Trust Bank
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